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AMOUNT SPENT ON LAKHA BANJARA LAKE
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds spent year-wise on cleaning/conservation of the Lakha Banjara Lake (pon

(d) situated at Sagar under the Sagar parliamentary constituency of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year;
and

(b) the achievements made as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) This Ministry has sanctioned a project 'Abatement of Pollution and Environmental Improvement of Sagar Lake' at Sagar in Madhya Pradesh in March 2007 for an amount of Rs. 21.33 crore under the Centrally sponsored scheme of National Lake Conservation Plan on 70:30 cost sharing basis between Government of India and Government of Madhya Pradesh. The State Government has reported an expenditure of Rs. 1.59 crore during the last three years and the financial year 2010-11. Out of the sanctioned components, works on Catchment Area Treatment, Low Cost Sanitation and floating fountain have been completed.
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